
LARRY HOGAN 
Governor 

BOYD K. RUTHERFORD 
Lieutenant Governor 

MICHAEL G. LEAHY 
Secretary 

LANCE SCHINE 
Deputy Secretary 

] 

State of Maryland 
Department of Information Technology 

1 

 

 

 

CONTRACT MODIFICATION 
 

Modification No.: #6 
Contract No.: 
Contract Name: 
Contract Dated: 

 
060B5400014 
Call/Contact Center Services 2015 
December 3, 2015 

 
 

THIS CONTRACT MODIFICATION to Contract No. 060B5400014 Call/Contact Center 
Services 2015 Contract ("Contract") is made as of the date executed by the State below ("Effective 
Date"), by and between CMD Investment Group, Inc. ("Contractor"), and the State of Maryland, acting 
through the Department of Information Technology ("State"). 

 
WHEREAS the State and CMD Investment Group, Inc. (formerly CR Dynamics & Associates, 

Inc.) entered into the Contact on December 3, 2015; 
 

WHEREAS the State desires to increase the Contract's NTE as described below; 
 

WHEREAS, the State has determined that this Modification will not undermine the purposes of, 
or prevent substantial compliance with, Division II of the State Finance and Procurement Article. 

 
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the Recitals which are hereby made a substantive part 

hereof, and the promises and the covenants herein contained, the adequacy and sufficiency of which are 
duly acknowledged, the parties agree as follows: 

 
1. Section 4 of the contract is modified to increase the not to exceed ("NTE") value 

by $1,093,445 from $5,409,948 to $6,503,393. 
 

2. The individual executing this Modification on behalf of Contractor warrants that + 
they have full authority to execute this Modification and bind the Contractor. 

 
3. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the provisions of the Contract remain 

in full force and effect and are hereby ratified and confirmed. 
 
 

The Next Page Is The Signature Page 



 

 
! 

 
 

2 

 

 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Modification to be executed by their 
respective duly authorized officers, agents or officials as of the above-referenced date. 

 
 
  


